



2026:DHC:3470-DB

\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14643/2024
LT COL BEANT SINGH (RETD)Petitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Rohan Jaitly, CGSC,
Mr.Hussain Taqvi, GP, Mr.Dev
Pratap Shah, Mr.Yogya Bhatia,
Ms.Ranjana Jetley, Adv. with
Majot Anish Murlidhar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
21.10.2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr. Rohan Jaitly, the learned CGSC for the respondents.
3. Let a counter affidavit be filed within a period of eight weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 11th March, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any