



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14643/2024

LT COL BEANT SINGH (RETD)Petitioner

Through: counsel (appearance not given).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Dev Pratap Shahi,
Mr.Varun Pratap Singh,
Mr.Yogya Bhatia, Advs. on
behalf of Mr.Rohan Jaitley,
CGSC.
Mr.Hussain Taqvi, GP.
Major Anish Muralidhar,
Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

11.03.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondents requests for further time to file the counter affidavit.
2. As a last opportunity, let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
4. List on 13th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 11, 2025/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any