



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14643/2024**
LT COL BEANT SINGH (RETD)Petitioner
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley CGSC with
Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap
Singh, Mr. Yogya Bhatia, Advs. for UOI
with Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

1. There is a request for adjournment by the learned Counsel for the petitioner on the ground that he is out of Delhi.
2. Mr. Yogya Bhatia, learned Counsel for the respondents submits that counter affidavit has been filed but has not been placed on record because it is belated. The delay, if any, in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned. Let the counter affidavit be placed on record. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 20 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 9, 2025/aky