



2024-Del-14643-DB

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14643/2024**

**LT COL BEANT SINGH (RETD) .....Petitioner**

**Through:**

**versus**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley CGSC, Mr.  
Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh,  
Mr. Yogya Bhatia Adv. with Major Anish  
Muralidhar Army**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**12.12.2025**

**CM APPL. 78569/2025 (delay of 244 days in filing reply)**

This application is infructuous as the delay in filing counter affidavit already stands condoned on 9 December 2025.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**DECEMBER 12, 2025/yg**