



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14643/2024

LT COL BEANT SINGH (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. T. Parshad, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC-UOI
with Mr. Akshay Sharma, Mr.
Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr. Varun
Pratap Singh and Mr. Yogya
Bhatia, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 20, 2026/sp/hr